ABB component drives
ACS150, 0.37 to 4 kW / 0.5 to 5 hp
Catalog
ACS150_EN_RevD_68596114.indd   1ACS150_EN_RevD_68596114.indd   1 9.4.2009   10:12:179.4.2009   10:12:17
3AFE68596114 REV D EN 8.4.20092 ABB
ABB component drives
ABB component drives
ABB component drives are designed for machine

3AFE68596114 REV D EN 8.4.20094 ABB
Ratings, types, voltages and construction
Type code
In column 4 on the right is the unique reference
number that clearly indentifi es your drive by power
rating and frame size. Once you have selected the
type code, the frame size (column 5) can be used to
determine the drives dimensions, shown below.
Voltages
ACS150 is available in two voltage ranges:
2 = 200 - 240 V
4 = 380 - 480 V
Insert either "2" or “4”, depending on your chosen
voltage, into the type code shown on the right.
Construction
"01X" and "03X" within the type code varies depending
on the drive phase and EMC fi ltering. Choose below
the one you need.
01 = 1-phase
03 = 3-phase
E  = EMC fi lter connected, 50 Hz frequency
U  = EMC fi lter disconnected, 60 Hz frequency
   (In case the fi lter is required it can easily
    be connected.)
X within the type code stands for E or U.
Dimensions
H1  = Height without fastenings and clamping plate.
H2  = Height with fastenings but without clamping plate.
H3  = Height with fastenings and clamping plate.
H4  = Height with fastenings and NEMA 1 connection box.
H5  = Height with fastenings, NEMA 1 connection box and hood.
W   = Width
D    = Depth
H1H2 H3 H4 H5
D
W
D
W
Cabinet-mounted
drives (UL open)
Wall-mounted
drives (NEMA 1)
Ratings Type code Frame
sizePN
kW
PN
hp
I2N
A
1-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
0.37 0.5 2.4 ACS150-01X-02A4-2 R0
0.75 1 4.7 ACS150-01X-04A7-2 R1
1.1 1.5 6.7 ACS150-01X-06A7-2 R1
1.5 2 7.5 ACS150-01X-07A5-2 R2
2.2 3 9.8 ACS150-01X-09A8-2 R2
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
0.37 0.5 2.4 ACS150-03X-02A4-2 R0
0.55 0.75 3.5 ACS150-03X-03A5-2 R0
0.75 1 4.7 ACS150-03X-04A7-2 R1
1.1 1.5 6.7 ACS150-03X-06A7-2 R1
1.5 2 7.5 ACS150-03X-07A5-2 R1
2.2 3 9.8 ACS150-03X-09A8-2 R2
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
0.37 0.5 1.2 ACS150-03X-01A2-4 R0
0.55 0.75 1.9 ACS150-03X-01A9-4 R0
0.75 1 2.4 ACS150-03X-02A4-4 R1
1.1 1.5 3.3 ACS150-03X-03A3-4 R1
1.5 2 4.1 ACS150-03X-04A1-4 R1
2.2 3 5.6 ACS150-03X-05A6-4 R1
3 4 7.3 ACS150-03X-07A3-4 R1
4 5 8.8 ACS150-03X-08A8-4 R1
Frame
size
IP20 UL open NEMA 1
H1
mm
H2
mm
H3
mm
W
mm
D
mm
Weight
kg
H4
mm
H5
mm
W
mm
D
mm
Weight
kg
R0 169 202 239 70 142 1.1 257 280 70 142 1.5
R1 169 202 239 70 142 1.3 257 280 70 142 1.7
R2 169 202 239 105 142 1.5 257 282 105 142 1.9
ACS150_EN_RevD_68596114.indd   4ACS150_EN_RevD_68596114.indd   4 9.4.2009   10:12:229.4.2009   10:12:22
53AFE68596114 REV D EN 8.4.2009ABB

Options
Selection table
X within the type code stands for E or U.
Brake resistors
The brake resistor is selected using the respective
table. For more information about the selection of
brake resistors, see the ACS150 User's Manual.
ACS150 is delivered with an integrated brake chopper
as standard. No additional space or installation time is
needed.
Input and output chokes
For input and output chokes, please contact your
nearest ABB drives channel partner or local ABB
offi ce.
Protection class NEMA 1
The NEMA 1 kit includes a connection box for fi nger
protection, conduit tube installation, and a hood for
protection against dirt and dust.
Type code
Frame
size
Rmin
ohm
Rmax
ohm
PBRmax
kW          hp
1-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS150-01X-02A4-2 R0 70 390 0.37 0.5
ACS150-01X-04A7-2 R1 40 200 0.75 1
ACS150-01X-06A7-2 R1 40 130 1.1 1.5
ACS150-01X-07A5-2 R2 30 100 1.5 2
ACS150-01X-09A8-2 R2 30 70 2.2 3
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS150-03X-02A4-2 R0 70 390 0.37 0.5
ACS150-03X-03A5-2 R0 70 260 0.55 0.75
ACS150-03X-04A7-2 R1 40 200 0.75 1
ACS150-03X-06A7-2 R1 40 130 1.1 1.5
ACS150-03X-07A5-2 R1 30 100 1.5 2
ACS150-03X-09A8-2 R2 30 70 2.2 3
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
ACS150-03X-01A2-4 R0 200 1180 0.37 0.5
ACS150-03X-01A9-4 R0 175 800 0.55 0.75
ACS150-03X-02A4-4 R1 165 590 0.75 1
ACS150-03X-03A3-4 R1 150 400 1.1 1.5
ACS150-03X-04A1-4 R1 130 300 1.5 2
ACS150-03X-05A6-4 R1 100 200 2.2 3
ACS150-03X-07A3-4 R1 70 150 3 4
ACS150-03X-08A8-4 R1 70 110 4 5
ACS150_EN_RevD_68596114.indd   5ACS150_EN_RevD_68596114.indd   5 9.4.2009   10:12:259.4.2009   10:12:25
3AFE68596114 REV D EN 8.4.20096
ROCOM
RONC
RONO
DI confi guration PNP
connected (source) with
external power supply
+24 V
 0 V
const.
speed 1
0 - 20 mA
Ground the cable
screen on the
sourcing end
ACS150 I
U
I
U
ROCOM
RONC
RONO
R < 10 kΩ
ABB
Technical data
Cooling
ACS150 is fi tted with cooling fans as standard. The
cooling air must be free from corrosive substances and
must not be above the maximum ambient temperature
of 40 °C (50 °C with derating). For more specifi c limits
see the Technical specifi cation - Environmental limits
in this catalogue.
Fuses
Standard fuses can be used with ABB component
drives. For input fuse connections see table below.
Cooling air fl ow
Selection table
Free space requirements
X within the type code stands for E or U.
*) According to IEC-60269 standard.
X within the type code
stands for E or U.
*) Frame size R0
with free convection
cooling.
EMC fi lter grounding
screw (EMC)
Varistor grounding
screw (VAR)
Analogue input signal
selector (U/I)
Input, brake resistor
and motor connections
Removable clip for
brand labeling
Integrated interface
FlashDrop connection
Integrated
potentiometer
I/O connections
Interface and control
connections
SCR
AI
GND
+10 V
+24 V
GND
DCOM
DI1
DI2
DI3
DI4
DI5
ramp
pair sel.
const.
speed 1
fwd/
rev
start/
stop
DI confi guration
NPN connected (sink)
ACS150
SCR
AI
GND
+10 V
+24 V
GND
DCOM

fwd/
rev
Type code
Frame
size
Heat dissipation Air fl ow
w BTU/Hr m3/h ft3/min
1-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS150-01X-02A4-2 R0 25 85  -*)  -*)
ACS150-01X-04A7-2 R1 46 157 24 14
ACS150-01X-06A7-2 R1 71 242 24 14
ACS150-01X-07A5-2 R2 73 249 21 12
ACS150-01X-09A8-2 R2 96 328 21 12
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS150-03X-02A4-2 R0 19 65  -*)  -*)
ACS150-03X-03A5-2 R0 31 106  -*)  -*)
ACS150-03X-04A7-2 R1 38 130 24 14
ACS150-03X-06A7-2 R1 60 205 24 14
ACS150-03X-07A5-2 R1 62 212 21 12
ACS150-03X-09A8-2 R2 83 283 21 12
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
ACS150-03X-01A2-4 R0 11 38  -*)  -*)
ACS150-03X-01A9-4 R0 16 55  -*)  -*)
ACS150-03X-02A4-4 R1 21 72 13 8
ACS150-03X-03A3-4 R1 31 106 13 8
ACS150-03X-04A1-4 R1 40 137 13 8
ACS150-03X-05A6-4 R1 61 208 19 11
ACS150-03X-07A3-4 R1 74 253 24 14
ACS150-03X-08A8-4 R1 94 321 24 14
Type code
Frame
size
IEC Fuses UL Fuses
A
Fuse
 type*) A
Fuse
 type*)
1-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS150-01X-02A4-2 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS150-01X-04A7-2 R1 16 gG 20 UL class T
ACS150-01X-06A7-2 R1 20 gG 25 UL class T
ACS150-01X-07A5-2 R2 25 gG 30 UL class T
ACS150-01X-09A8-2 R2 35 gG 35 UL class T
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS150-03X-02A4-2 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS150-03X-03A5-2 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS150-03X-04A7-2 R1 10 gG 15 UL class T
ACS150-03X-06A7-2 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS150-03X-07A5-2 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS150-03X-09A8-2 R2 16 gG 20 UL class T
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
ACS150-03X-01A2-4 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS150-03X-01A9-4 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS150-03X-02A4-4 R1 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS150-03X-03A3-4 R1 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS150-03X-04A1-4 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS150-03X-05A6-4 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS150-03X-07A3-4 R1 16 gG 20 UL class T
ACS150-03X-08A8-4 R1 20 gG 25 UL class T
Enclosure
type
Space above
mm